1 of 4
ADC 341
Attachment
ATTACHMENT TO ADC 341
Revise DLMS Supplement (DS) 867I Issue in Support of Navy Enterprise Resource Program
(ERP)and Commercial Asset Visibility II (CAV II) Systems with Interim Measure for CAV Detail
Issue Transaction (Supply)
1.  ORIGINATOR:  :  Navy, NAVSISA, CAV  II  Program, Code 924, 717-605-5660

b.  EDI (ASC X12) Segment(s):   2/PTD/010
c.  Request the following Qualifier/Data Element be added:
             2/PTD/010 Mandatory Product Transfer Type Code
  01 2 position Enter Product Transfer Type Code (Assigned Doc Identifier)
Note: Product Transfer Type Codes are assigned based on the
 Doc ID as follows:
 Doc ID  Product Transfer Type Code
 D7A           SS
 D7J           BI
 D7K           BJ
 D7M           BL
 D7X           SU D7X is invalid DI Code
      -----           SM – Sample’ Used for Detail transactions.  May
require flipping when interfacing with legacy Navy CAV
Example: PTD*SU SM
d. System:  CAV II
e.  Definition:  Assigned Document Identifier represents the type of  D7 Doc Id or transaction set;
D7X (SU-SummaryTransaction).              Valid PTD01 Product Transfer Type Codes = Summary
transactions
        New interim PTD01 Code ‘SM-Sample’ = Detail transactions
DATA ELEMENT                       CHARS                A/N
2.  Award/Order Date                         8                           N
a.  DIC(s):   D7
b.  EDI (ASC X12) Segment(s):   2/DTM/020
c.  Request the following Qualifier/Data Element be added:
 2/DTM/020 Optional
  01 103 938 Date Qualifier (Award Date) (Order)
  02 CCYYMMDD Enter Award/Order Date
Example: DTM*938*20070801
d.  System:  CAV II
e.  Definition:  ‘Award/Order Date’ identifies the date the contract or order against a contract was issued.
2 of 4
ADC 341
Encl 2 – Navy’s Proposed Mapping
TRANSACTION SET (867I) CONT’D
 DATA ELEMENT                       CHARS            A/N
3.  Source Document Number              14                 A/N
a.  DIC(s):   D7
b.  EDI (ASC X12) Segment(s):   2/REF/030
c.  Request the following Qualifier/Data Element be added:
      2/REF/030  Mandatory
  01       RV   Reference Identification Qualifier (Receiving Number)
  02      14 position Enter Source Previous Movement Document Number
                                       Optional
04               C040 Composite
  REF04-01   W8 Reference Identification Qualifier (Suffix)
  REF04-02   1 position Enter Previous Movement Document Number Suffix Code
 Note:  Added Navy-ERP requirement based on PM73 Meeting (10/15/08).
Example: REF*RV*V2302772901701**W8:A
d.  System:  CAV II
e.  Definition:  ‘Source Document Number’ describes the document on the paperwork that accompanied
the repairable when it was received at the contractor’s site.  The repairable has an identity before it arrives at the
contractor’s site.  This is the source document number.
e.  Navy Definition:  ‘Previous Movement Document Number’ describes the document on the paperwork that
accompanied the repairable when it was received at the contractor’s site.  The repairable has an identity before it
arrives at the contractor’s site.  This is the previous movement source document number. Navy identifies this as
the document number that the material was moved to the repair facility on prior to starting repair.  Navy uses this
to close the loop from sending the material to be repaired to getting it back.
DATA ELEMENT                       CHARS            A/N
4.  Shipping Weight Value             9              N
a.  DIC(s):     D7
b.  EDI (ASC X12) Segment(s):  2/MEA/160
c.  Request the following Segment be added:
2/MEA/160 Optional
01 WT  Weight Qualifier
02  U  Weight Per Unit